All subscription monies for the New Subscriptions (save for HK$15,600 which was set off by
the interest arisen from the Loan due to New Subscriber 10) have been received by the
Company up to the date of this announcement.

As (i) the New Subscribers did not hold any Shares until the completion of the New
Subscriptions and did not have any management role in the Group; and (ii) the Loan/ advances
as early payment of the subscription monies would not affect the validity of the New
Subscription Shares, the Directors consider the payment arrangement immaterial for the
Shareholders to make their decisions at the special general meeting dated 12 June 2007.

4

CHANGES IN SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before the Completion and completion
of the New Subscriptions, after the Completion but before completion of the New Subscriptions,
and after the Completion and completion of the New Subscriptions is set out below:

Immediately before After the After the
the Completion and Completion but before Completion and

completion of the completion of the completion of the
New Subscriptions New Subscriptions New Subscriptions

Shares % Shares % Shares %

Advance Elite
Holdings Limited 8,500,000 17.71 8,500,000 6.20 8,500,000 2.15

Subscriber – – 89,142,857 65.00 89,142,857 22.56
New Subscriber 13 – – – – 68,181,818 17.25
Public:

Existing Shareholders 39,500,000 82.29 39,500,000 28.80 39,500,000 10.00
New Subscriber 1 – – – – 6,000,000 1.52
New Subscriber 2 – – – – 10,100,000 2.56
New Subscriber 3 – – – – 1,000,000 0.25
New Subscriber 4 – – – – 4,550,000 1.15
New Subscriber 5 – – – – 910,000 0.23
New Subscriber 6 – – – – 27,100,000 6.86
New Subscriber 7 – – – – 13,636,363 3.45
New Subscriber 8 – – – – 4,000,000 1.01
New Subscriber 9 – – – – 5,000,000 1.27
New Subscriber 10 – – – – 2,980,000 0.75
New Subscriber 11 – – – – 4,550,000 1.15
New Subscriber 12 – – – – 1,363,636 0.35
New Subscriber 14 – – – – 31,818,182 8.05
New Subscriber 15 – – – – 25,000,000 6.33
New Subscriber 16 – – – – 25,909,090 6.56
New Subscriber 17 – – – – 10,000,000 2.53
New Subscriber 18 – – – – 15,909,091 4.03

39,500,000 82.29 39,500,000 28.80 229,326,362 58.04

Total 48,000,000 100% 137,142,857 100% 395,151,037 100%

5

APPOINTMENT OF DIRECTORS

The Board is pleased to announce that Mr. Simon Wong has been appointed as an executive
Director with effect from 29 June 2007. The Board is also pleased to announce that Mr.
Gordon Chan and Mr. Eric Chan have been appointed as non-executive Directors with effect
from 29 June 2007.

Mr. Simon Wong, aged 55, is the General Partner of Asian Global Capital and also sits on the
boards of several listed companies during the last three years, including non-executive director
of Hang Fung Gold Technology Limited, independent non-executive director of Fountain Set
(Holdings) Limited and independent non-executive director of Glory Mark Hi-Tech (Holdings)